DONALD M. PAYNE, JR.

10TH DISTRICT, NEW JERSEY

COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE

RANKING MEMBER

SUBCOMMITTEE ON RAILROADS,
PIPELINES, AND HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

SUBCOMMITTEE ON AVIATION

COMMITTEE ON HOMELAND SECURITY
SUBCOMMITTEE ON EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
AND TECHNOLOGY
SUBCOMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

AND MARITIME SECURITY

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515 WASHINGTON OFFICE

106 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20515

(202) 225-3436

DISTRICT OFFICES
LEROY F. SMITH, JR. PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING
60 NELSON PLACE, 14 FLOOR
NEWARK, NJ 07102
(973) 645-3213

253 MARTIN LUTHER KING DRIVE JERSEY CITY, NJ 07305 (201) 369-0392

> 1455 Liberty Avenue Hillside, NJ 07205 (862) 229-2994

March 22, 2023

Dear Islamic Relief USA:

Ramadan Mubarak! Ramadan is a time of great spiritual awareness and sacrifice for millions of Muslims around the world.

I am proud that Islamic Relief USA supports over 200 communities and social service organizations across the US and supplies relief to more than 37,000 refugees as part of your organization's commitment to providing communities with food, healthcare, and financial assistance when needed. I know your organization has done great work for local communities in New Jersey to provide hot meals to residents. I look forward to the great spirit the Muslim community brings to the celebration of Ramadan. I hope friends and family can come together for this time.

I wish you and your families a safe and blessed Ramadan month.

Sincerely,

Donald M. Payne, Jr. Member of Congress